

**VENDOR** 

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

Ţ

SHIP VIA

RFONUMBER
DEP13911

F.O.B.

PΑ	GE		
		1	

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

04/30,		,				
BID OPENING DATE	: '05/15/	2007	_	BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*******	****	** AI	DENDUM NO 1 ***	*****	· *
	MANDATORY PR	E-BID	ON d	TRIBUTE THE SIGN 4/23/07 FOR SUMM N FAYETTE CO., W	ERLEE & TREAT-	IB
	AND THE AGEN AND THE BID	CY CI SCHED F THE	ARIFI ULE	EVISED BID SCHED CATIONS OF CHANC PLEASE NOTE ITE CHASING DIVISION'	ES TO THE SPECS M #1 MAKES REFER	
	BID DATE AND AT 1:30 PM	OPEN	ING T	'IME ARE EXTENDED	TO MAY 15, 2007	
- -	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	**
				}		
		Ì				
		L				
:						
				a constitution		
		_10	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE KUKI	i A Browl			TELEPHONE	732-8303 DATE	5/15/2007
TITLE VICE /	President	<u> 550</u>	17098	P24	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT – PHASE I REQUISTION - DEP 13911

# ADDENDUM #1 4/24/07

- Item #1 Title 148 Department of Administration Purchasing Division §148-1-4 (e):
  - (e) Accept or Reject any and all bids in whole or in part;
- Item #2 Contractor shall utilize attached bid schedule dated 4/24/07:
- Items #3 Construction Specifications #5.7 change to read: Item 5.0, "Sediment Control Barrier", per lineal foot.

Construction Specifications #6.7 change to read: Item #6.0, "Revegetation", lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read. Item 7.4, "Concrete AMD Interceptors/Splash Pads", per lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read: Item 72, "Check Dams", per lump sum.

Construction Specifications #9.5 change to read: Item 9.0 instead of 9.1. Also, shall read "Access", per lump sum.

### \_\_\_003

# Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I - Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13911

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: PiNe Ville PAVING + Excavating INC.

Address: P.O. Box 1290

Pineville WV 24874

TOTAL C	1		. <u>r</u>	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0.	QUILLIA	22000		12.10 0111
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 15 000.00
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 1000.00
3.0		QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 1,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 15,000,00
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER		\$ 150.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 10 000 00
7.1	Lump Sum	CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS/SPLASH PADS	LS	\$ 10,000, <u>00</u> \$ 52,500, <u>00</u>
7.2	Lump Sum	CHECK DAMS	LS	\$ 505.00.00
7.3	370 Tons	CRUSHER RUN STONE	40. <sup>99</sup>	\$ 14.800. ºº
7.4	1380 Tons	NO. 57 STONE	40. <sup>©</sup>	\$ 55 200, <u>00</u>
9.0	Lump Sum	Access	LS	\$ 5,000,00
	. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$ \$
			.	\$
				\$
				\$
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 179,650,00
				/

Summerlee AMD treatment Phose I

004
Page / of 2

### Pre-Bid Conference

### SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No : Ut	P13911 Date: 4/2	23/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	<u>Telephone &amp;</u> FAX Numbers
1 The Meterne or - Engare D. Meterne	315-7th. St. Rpinalla W/2. 2596	
2 GREN MOUNTAING DAUIDH. BONNAN	SII 50th STEELT Charleston un 25304	T: 304 9250253 F: 304 925-9236
3 Pineville Paving + Excamplus Inc. Kevin Brandford	P.O. Box 1290 Pineville UV 24814	T: <u>304-73]-83</u> 03 F: <u>304-73]-7855</u>
A Eastern Arrow CorpiNe.	Charlton HTS. W.V.	T: 332-5525 F: 332 552C
5. M° Court & Son Const. Inc GARY Long	2790 Centralia Rd Jutlon WV 26601	T: <u>304 765-5</u> 288 F: <u>304 765-52</u> 93
6 Robert BARNS EAgle EXCAUNTING INC.	P.O. BOX 218 Kenna WV. 25248	T: 304-372-4378 F: 304-372-4378
7 BACNES EXC. Inc. Robert Bames	P.O. BOX 13384 Sissonville W.	T: 304-984-125 F: 304-984-0074
8. MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC. NANCY SOMERS	P.O. BOX 308 West MILFORD WV 26451	T: <u>304-745-</u> 3652 F: <u>304-745-</u> 3653
9. Breakaway Inc. Doug Vivicent	Suffer NV 26601	T: <u>765-5317</u> F: <u>765-5389</u>
10 Carpenter Reclamation Randy Carpeter	ROJEK 13015 Sissenville 30:LWV 28360	T: <u>984-1115</u> F: <u>984-2770</u>
Please print or write legibly. The fax nu	umber is essential to contact the attendees in ਕਿ 7 (1) ਬਰੂਬ	a fimely manner

### Summertee Amp Treatment Phase I

Page 2 of 2

#### Pre-Bid Conference

### SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

---005

Request for Proposal No :	Date: <u>4/</u> 2	23/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
1 Pale The tai That on Court Co Inc	170 Box 13279 Charleston WV 25360	T: <u>984 2299</u> F: 984 2334
2 ASPHALT CONTRACTOR'S WORLD	LAURITTE UN 25535	T: 304 697 2510 F: 304 697 2590
3 Dirt Works Develop	nent 4490 Blundership Road Ryndas Huntington, WV 25701	1(:304)360-2679 4:304)736-8242
	PO Box 243 Simpson WV2 26435	
5.		
7.		•
8.		T:
9.		T:
10.		and the second of the second o
	re add fills	



VEZDOR

**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP13911** 

ADDRESS	CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:
	***************************************

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	IMS OF SAI	lE	SHIP V	'IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/			•					
BID OPENING DATE		<u>05/08/</u>	2007	Personal constraint		BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2.							
0001			JB		962-73			
		1	3 5		702-73			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
:								
į.								
	THE WE						FOR THE AGENCY,	
							OTECTION, RACTORS FOR A	
							RIALS FOR THE	
j							ROJECT KNOWN AS	
	THE "S	UMMERL	EE AM	D TRE	ATMENT PH	ASE I"	PROJECT. THE	
	SITE I	S LOCA	TED I	N SUM	MERLEE, W	V (FAYE	TTE CO.).	
	04/23/						SHALL BE HELD ON D THE PREBID	
					IN BID D			
	JOIN ER	LITOL N	* N	LJULI	IN DID D	TOGUMET	ricalion.	
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:				
							OX. 12 MILES TO	
							HE SUMMERLEE	
					38 APPRO			
							URN LEFT AT ET AND TURN	
							1/4 MILE TO	
	THE EN					1 1 107.	174 11111 10	
		1						
·				•				
		- 0 5						
	CUNTAC	I & PH	JNE #	: ALL	EN WOOD,	304-46	5-1911.	
	PLANS A	AND SP	ECIFT	CATIO	NS MAV RE	ΩΒΤΔΤΝ	ED FROM WVDEP,	
							STON, WV 25304	
	PH.304-	-926-0	485 U	PON P	AYMENT OF	\$10.00	NON-REFUNDABLE	-
	FEE. F	AAMEN	T MUS	T BE	ADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY ORDER.	
	<u> </u>		1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	D 1	Zull.	1			ELEPHONE	732-8303 DATE	
TITLE /	)	FEI FEI	N Z	07090	801/	509-		5/15/67
Vice Pi	nes ident	-//	フシ	$U \cap U \neq \emptyset$	y∝y		AUDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

**\*311144600** 

PO BOX 1290

RT 10 SOUTH

PINEVILLE WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

24874

PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING

304-732-8303

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP13911

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH P T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHI	P VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		05/08/	/2007			RID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMA	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO:				AWCOV.
	NO CAS	SH WILI	BE A	CCEPT	ED.			
	EXHIBI	T 5						
	WITHIN	I 365 ( EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT	O BE PERFORMEIICE TO PROCEEIED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	0
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ED ARE	ICEL T IE VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIF DO NOT CONFOR AND CONTRACT	TEN .
	THE HI RATES	GHER C	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W Y, PURSUANT	
	REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	<b>S</b>
							IRED TO PROVIC	
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	-
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S				L FURNISH PROO	F
SIGNATURE //		- 11 I	<i>,</i>	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		DATE
FITLE SUN	H.B	welf	<u>(</u>			LECEPHONE	<del></del> 1	DATE 5-15-07
Va PM	<u></u>		EIN S					NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP13911

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 5-15-07 FEIN



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCOUPTING INC. CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 5-15-07 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP13911

	PĄ	G	Ē		ć
			5	;	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ď CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE Sー15ー0ブ TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

ÍĬ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13911

_	-	-	-	ì	ŀ	7	4	ĺ	(		*					2	:	
											•	É	5					

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS (	DF SALE	SHIP VI	Δ	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/20	n 7		BID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
		H.V.T				UI	:3074
LINE QUA	NTITY U	OP   CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			و الخيف وي وي ويفيه المجاهدة و المجاهدة و المجاهدة و المجاهدة والمجاهدة والمجاهدة والمجاهدة والمجاهدة والمجاهدة		
AT TT	S EXPENSE						
		,	EVB CHVBVA	JTEE PE	RIOD SHALL N	OT BE	
CONSTR					PERFORMANCE		
			R THE CONT		I LIG ORTHANCE	1 4111	
				I	EGETATION MA	V RF	
FURTHE			TECHNICAL				
1 7	NED HERE		12011110112	. 0. 201	TOATIONS		
(3) 1	TERMINATI	DN:					
	t t		ACT MAY BE	CANCE	LLED IN WHOLI	E OR	
IN PAR					PURCHASING,		
					R REMEDY IT	MAY	
HAVE,	PROVIDED	THAT TH	E CONTRACT	OR IS	GIVEN NOT LE	ss	
					CE, (DELIVER		
					ED) OF INTEN		
TO TER	MINATE.						
	1						
(4) I	T SHALL :	BE THE R	ESPONSIBIL	.ITY OF	THE SUCCESSI	FUL	
VENDOR	? TO:						
	' (A)   O	BTAIN AL	L NECESSAR	Y DIVI	SION OF HIGH	AAYS	
	1	1 1	ORTATION C		PMENT AND		
MATERI	i		THE JOB SI	I			
				REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCT:	ION	
PERMIT	S OR RELA	ATED JOB	PERMITS.				
(5) T	ECHNICAL						
40000					HALL BE IN	_	
					PARED FOR THE		
		THE "SU	MMERLEE AM	ID IREA	TMENT PHASE	[ **	
PROJEC		OF THE	DDODATED "	CDE TI	DV DEEEDERA	_	·
					BY REFERENCE		
					IONS THEREIN AND CONSISTS		
			BY CONSUL			5 UF	
7 DKAW	THOS AS I	VELAKED	DI CUNSUL	TANT NA	Aric.		
(6) P	AYMENTS A	מאט רטשם	I ETTON•				
(0)	ATTICITIES A		LLIION.				
	1 1	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE AULIN AL	Garlfel		IT	ELEPHONE		DATE کے	8-15-07
TITLE V. PRES.	FEIN				ADDRESS C	ANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

DEP13911

	P	G	E		ं	
			_	,		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. | IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 714-734-8503 5-15-07 550709624 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED		TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11		7									
BID OPENING DATE		0	5/08/	2007			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NE	JMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	VENTILAT THE SUPP	ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A C FOR WHI	TS O D MA ONTR CH B	TERIALS FO ACT WITH T IDS WERE	R	
		В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RÄWN, D OR By A Ation Asic	EXTRUDE OTHERWISI COMBINA	D, FORGE E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRIC	D, C RLY TWO DE B FUR	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF Y THE OPEN NACE,	OR	
		C.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU		L TERRI	TORY	TATES OF , CONTINEN CTION OF T		
	2.	WRI	ı	AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE	I		ENT MAY, I STEEL	N	
	Type (Make)	Α.	EXCE TOTAL HUNDI GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500	PERCENTWO THOUSES OF THE	T (. USAN HICH HIS	EVER IS SECTION, T		
		В.	DETER NOT F	RMINE:	S THA		ED STEEL	L MA	TERIALS AR IN SUFFICI		
SIGNATURE /	. 1	<u> </u>	2 11	7-7-	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		ATE _	
TITLE SUL		Ŀ	FEI FEI	1							5-15-07
V. Par	· (			1%					ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for

SHIP VIA

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911 9

FREIGHT TERMS.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 5 - 15*-0ワ* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

ł

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP13911

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-732-8303 **\*311144600** PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE グーノS ー0フ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>EZDOR

l

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP13911

PAGE	
1	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/	2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OPE	NING DATE	•			
BID AND REG SHA EXC	DERS AND THE STAT ULATIONS LL ALSO A EPTION MA E PURPOSE	SUBMITTED E AUDITOR' THAT APPLY PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	BIDDING DOCUMEN NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	. 11/96				
EXH	IBIT 10				
			REQUISITION	NO.:DEP13911	
ADD	ENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
ADD	ENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR SPECIFICATION,	Y REVISIONS TO MY	
ADD	ENDUM NO.	's:			
NO.	1		7		
NO.	2	• •			
NO.	3			i	
NO.	4	••			
NO.	5	• •			
SIGNATURE //		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
Man B	2 Death	<i>(</i>	TELEPHONE	DATE	-15-09
TITLE V. Pres	FE	IN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*311144600** 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP VIA		3	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/ BID OPENING DATE		05 (00 (	2007								
0.000.000.000.000.000.000		05/08/		CAT				OPENING		_ 0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NT)TY	UOP	NO.	January III	EM NUMBER	1	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND UM(S)	ТНАТ МАУ В	FAIL E CAU	URE TO	R REJE . Muli . P. N.	CTION SI CO	-2007	5t. Ex	• • • •	tius Inc.
	1						DA	TE			
	REV. 1	, 1/96									
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	TED TO	•				-
	Pt Bl 20	EPARTM JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WAS HARLES	ING D 3 15 Shing	IVISI TON S	ON TREET,	EAST	-			Topula in	
	THE EN	/ELOPE	D CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS D MAY	INFORI NOT BE	1ATION E CONS	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE (	DF	
	SEALED	BID									
	BUYER:				CB-23						
SIGNATURE		<del></del>	In-	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE		AND CONI	DITIONS	Ind	ΔT⊊	-
TITLE 1	i de	Bing	W				1.911		U,	<u>ک</u> "	-15-07
V. Pre	CS.	i£€ii	4					ADDI			O BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*311144600 304-732-8303 PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING PO BOX 1290 RT 10 SOUTH PINEVILLE WV 24874

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13911 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 - 732 7855 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Brad Ford SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE **ジーノ**ター0フ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I

Requisition #

**DEP** DEP13911

Contractor's Bid Sheet

014

		Company Name:		
	7			
	Ť	Address:		
				/
. ,	<u>,</u>			
ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	\ DESCRIPTION	UNII PRICE	AMOUNT
		\ \		
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZAŢION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
5.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER (Limited to 5.00 / lf max.)		\$
6.0		REVEGETATION (Lingited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$
7.1	Lump Sum	CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$
7.2	Lump Sum	CHECK DAMS (Limited to 10% Total Bid)		\$
7.3		CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$
7.4		NO. 57 STONE		\$
9.0		Access (Limited to 3% of Total Bk)		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
		X		\$
				\$
	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\$
				\$
i				\$
				\$
				\$
		\		\$
				\$
		\ <u></u>		\$
		\ \		\$
			<del>\                                    </del>	\$
			<del>  \                                   </del>	\$
			<del>  \                                   </del>	\$
				\$
			<del>                                     </del>	
-			<del>                                     </del>	\$
			<del>                                     </del>	\$
			1	\$
			\	\$
				\$
		CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SECON		
				œ.
		TOTAL	STATE AND A	\$

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Pineville Paving + Excavation Tax Payer ID No.: 550709824  Address: P.O. Box 1290  City: Pineville State: WV Zip Code: 24874 Phone: 304-732-8303  Fax No.: 304-732-7855 E-mail address: KDBPPT @ AOL, COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(X) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, Kevin D Bradford, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-
to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-15-07  Date  Signature  Signature  Title
<b></b>

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

Ţ	٠,	14	· D	ì
т	~	1 Ł		,

Contractor Name:	
	·

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolombono #
	9/ 05/0
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	T-11
	0/ of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
****	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave, NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

			Agency REQ P.O#	
		BID BOND	<u></u> .	
KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS That we t	lho understas i milia i		117
\ \				
of		_, a corporation organized an	d existing under the laws	of the State of
with its principa	al office in the City of	, as Surety	/. are held and firmly boun	d unto the State
well and truly to be made on the	BID BOND  ESE PRESENTS That we, the undersigned	Syment of which		
well and truly to be made we joint	ily and severally bind ourselve	es, our heirs, administrators	executors, successors and	assigns
The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that wher	eas the Principal has submit	land to at the control of	·
Department of Administration a cer	tain bid or proposal, attached	herelo and made a part here	ed to the Purchasing Sect of, to enter into a contract	ion of the in writing for
The Surely for the value rece ay impaired or affected by any exten aive notice of any such extension  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pring	epted and the Principal shall ends and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligations tood and agreed that the list pation as herein stated eived, hereby stipulates and a sion of the time within which the incipal and Surety have hereur affixed hereunto and these particulars.	on shall be null and void, oth bility of the Surety for any and agrees that the obligations of the Obligee may accept such	emise this obligation shall all claims hereunder shall all claims hereunder shall all claims hereunder shall said Surety and its bond shid, and said Surety does	form the I remain in full II, in no event, hall be in no hereby
	, 20,			
ncipal Corporate Seal				
			(Name of Principal)	
		Ву		
			(Must be President or	<del></del>
			Vice President)	
•			(Title)	
y Corporate Seal		_	,	
		(	Name of Surety)	<u> </u>
		·		
			Attorney-in-Fact	<del></del>

RTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed at the seals must be affixed.

					KFQ/KFP#(B
1	ATA 11702 October A			Bid Bond	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. (2	A) WV State Agency	KNOW A	LL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS	S, That we, the undersigned
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit			(D)	., (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (up	per as Principal, and	(F)	of	(C)
,,	right comer of page #1)	(H)	S COLLOO	ration organized a	
(C		OT MIC SIERC DI		With its principal	office in the City of
(D	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		as Surer	V are held and G-	
(E		AT COL A HEITHE " WO	CONFECT. IN THE 1	ດຂອງ ເພ <del>າວາ ດ</del> ເ	/1 <b>/</b> 1
(F)		(J(L)	) for the n	avment of which	mall and a decidence
(G)		we jointly and sever	lly bind ourselv	es, our heirs adm	well and truly to be made, unistrators, executors,
(H)		pacecasors utic tastic	.15		
(I)		The Conditi	on of the above	obligation is such	that whereas the Principal
(J)		TILL DEPTIDITION TO THE	DICHASIDE SECD	OR Of the Departm	name of Administration
(K)		a contain ord of brobe	sai, allached het	eto and made a na	ert hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may sta	te contract in writing fo	- <u> </u>		art hereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(N	1)	
(L)	this line in words.	•			
(L) (M)	Amount of bond in figures				
(N)	Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month	NOW THER	EFORE		
(0)	Month	(a) If said bi	d shall be rejecte	ed, or	
(P)	Year	(b) If said bi	d shall be accept	ed and the Dame.	pal shall enter into a
(Q)	Name of Corporation	COURTER WE WELL THE WELL OF THE STATE OF THE	WILD IDE DID OF T	JEDDOES SHOCKE	h
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	) 0 00 2 11	זיין מוניטין אוניטיונים ושנ	I DV IDA DIG OF SEA	manal 1-1 11 ' 11
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	a and replacers bettofill	uje aprocinent ci	realed buths acce	
(5)	President	11170 DOUGEROON SHELL DE	וח הוחסים מהגונטנו	Detwice this obli-	40 fin = 41 = 11
(T')	Title of person signing	TOTOL PING CITCLE, IL IS C	<b>VOLESSIV IIDAAAR</b>	ODD and agreed it	
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	concry for any and an c	laims nereunder	Shall in no event	, exceed the penal
(v)	Corporate Name of Surety	amount of one oppigation	n as nerein state	ď	
•	osipotate Maine of Butery	The Surety for	value received,	hereby stipulates	and agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the		v atiiti iis nong ei	D3 [] D4 [9 6 6 1	
` '	Surety	and automotion of mills w	WILL DOUBLE	ID IDEE TO LINGS	ot such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	and and and thereby wary	c nonce of any o	HCD eviencion	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	/ SSBWITM NI	VHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety	have hereunto set their
	bond				
	·	to be attived the cit	and meze brezel	nts to be signed by	y their proper officers
		this (N) day of	(0)	, 20 <u>(P)</u>	
		Principal Corporate Seal			
		Timelpar Corporate Seat		<del></del>	(Q)
		(R)			ne of Principal)
		(AC)		Ву	(S)
		q			be President or
				Vice	President)
					<u>(I)</u>
		(U)			Title
	S	urety Corporate Seal			
		and corporate peat			(V)
				(Мап	ne of Surety)
		"			
				A 11 -	(X)
					y-ın-Fact
	IM tra	IPORTANT - Surety execusarity of the surety insurance. Co	uting bonds mus	st be licensed in \	West Virginia to

transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney

must be attached.

#### AFFIDAVIT

1118

#### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Pineville	PAVING	+ Excava	ting INC.		
Authorized Signat	ture: <i>Kellu</i>	A BU	relfel	Date:	5-15-07	
No Debt Affidavit (Revi						

Date: 4-May-2007

Applicant Violator System Time: 15:4
Current Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Page: 1

Time :15:43:09

(147991) PINEVILLE PAVING & EXCAVATING INC

Total	Number	:	6
-------	--------	---	---

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct Hold Own Ccde
147992 BRADFORD 147992 BRADFORD 147993 BRADFORD 147993 BRADFORD	, TROY M , KEVIN D	PRS SH VP SH	9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991 9-Aug-1991		60% 20%
147994 BRADFORD 147994 BRADFORD	, ANTHONY M	SH	9-Aug-1991 1-Jul-2001		20%

AgencyDEP		
REQ P O# <u>DEP13911</u>		

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	twe the undersigned, <u>Pineville Paving &amp; Excavating, Inc</u>
	of PO Box 1290 Pineville, WV 25874	, as Principal and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle Westfield Center OH	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
		/estfield Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	ercent (\$.5% ) for the payment of which
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind or	urselves, our heirs, administrators executors, successors and assigns
	The Condition of the above obligation is such that	at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departr DEP 1	nent of Administration a certain bid or proposal, at 3911, Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I pr	ttached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for roject, according to plans and specifications.
agreem force ar exceed way imp waive no	ent created by the acceptance of said bid then this deffect. It is expressly understood and agreed the the penal amount of this obligation as herein state. The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipularized or affected by any extension of the time with otice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety here.	ates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no nin which the Obligee may accept such bid and said Surety does hereby have hereunto set their hands and seals and such of them as are corporations
have ca		and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>07</u>	
⊃rincipa	l Corporate Seal	Pineville Paving & Excavating, Inc (Name of Principal)  By Mar Discontinuous Median Bradford Must be President or Vice President)
		<u>Vice President</u>
		(Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		Ross E. Johnson Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety incurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached

General Power of Attorney

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E JOHNSON, PATRICIA C. BAIRE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)-----

#### LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **10th** day of **DECEMBER** A.D., **2004** 

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:

SEAL SEAL

CHARTERED S

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 10th day of DECEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS :



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 19thday of April 2007 AD.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

BPOAC1 (combined) (06-02)